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Adriaan Booysen Cederberg Municipality Town Planning and building control Manager 2A Voortrekker road, Clanwilliam 0274828600 0828866088 ajbooysen@cederbergraad.co.za
Adriaan Neethling Cederberg Municipality Environmental Environmental Official 2A Voortrekker road, Clanwilliam 0274828601 Adriaann@cederbergraad.co.za
Danne Joubert Cederberg Municipality Town Planning and building control Town Planner 2A Voortrekker road, Clanwilliam 0274828602 dannej@cederbergmun.gov.za

Mr Schippers Cederberg Municipality Municipality Manager Manager bens@cederbergraad.co.za

Dr Mxolisi Dlamuka Western Cape Heritage CEO
3rd Floor, Protea Assurence Building, 
Green Market Square, Cape Town CT 021 483 9598 ceoheritage@westerncape.gov.za.

Phillippa Huntly Cape Nature Landscape Conservation Manager
PGWC Shared services centre, cnr Bosduif 
and Volstruis streets, Bridgetown 7764 CT 0218668014 phuntly@capenature.co.za

Thembisa Torch Berg-Olifants CMA Acting catchment Manager 52 Voortrekker road, Bellville, 7530 torcht@DWS.gov.za

Paul Strauss Ward Councillor Ward 4 0717811665 pauls@cederbergraad.co.za

Miss Jessica Morwasehla Zitholele Consulting Environmental Division EAP 0670162796 jessicam@zitholele.co.za

Mrs Tebogo Mapinga Zitholele Consulting Environmental Division EAP 0727383836 tebogom@zitholele.co.za

Ms Namhla Dondi Eskom Holdings Land Development Dept. Brackenfell Engineering Complex CT 021 9803822 0739875430 dondivn@eskom.co.za 

Adri La Meyer EADP Development Facilitation
11th Floor, Utilitas Building, 1 Dorp Street, 
Cape Town 0214832887 214 834 185 Adri.Lameyer@westerncape.gov.za

Graafwater - Water and sanitation Van der Stel Street, Graafwater, 8120 0828836826
Ms Amanda Swartz Graafwater public library 5 van der Stel Street, Graafwater, 8120 274828000 amandaswartz243@gmail.com

Gert Genis Laingshoogte Boerdery (Pty) Ltd PO Box 150, Graafwater 8120 0834620682
Jan Genis Laingshoogte Boerdery (Pty) Ltd PO Box 150, Graafwater 8120 0834620681

Basic Assessment for the proposed Installation of Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) at the Graafwater Substation near Graafwater, Western Cape


